
 
 

Request for Quotation  
 
NATIONAL METROLOGY INSTITUTE OF SOUTH AFRICA   SUPPLIER’S INFORMATION 
 
Requested by: Mbuso Sibisi      Prepared by:  
Section: MFTH/ SCM Section      Department: _________________________________ 
 
Telephone number: 012 841 4152      Telephone no: _______________________________ 
       
Email address: nmokoni@nmisa.org      Email address: ______________________________ 
 
Date: 10 March 2021       Date: ______________________________________ 

 
 
I hereby request the quotation on behalf of NMISA as per below specification/ Terms of Reference. 
 

Description Qty Unit Price (excl. VAT) Total Price (excl. VAT) 

Upgrade of hydraulic machine’s EC&I and system 
integration with existing control panel 
 
The Force Laboratory possesses a Hydraulically Amplified Force 
Calibration Machine that is fitted with several field instruments. The 
current field instruments are faulty or obsolete and thus need to be 
replaced. In addition, sections of the machine were recently upgraded 
complete with a new AB control panel. All instruments and equipment 
installed will need to be integrated with the existing control panel.  
 
The required works can be summarized as follows: 
  

• Fully integrate HPU control panel with existing EC&I 

• Updated field instruments 

• Programming of PLC & HMI software (where applicable) 

• Data monitoring and capture 

• Installation of appropriate panels, cabling and racks 

• Installation of appropriate electrical safety devices 

• Supply of Operation and Maintenance documents 

For commercial queries please contact:  
Nthabiseng Mokoni 
Tel:  012 841 3652 
e-mail: mmokoni@nmisa.org 
 
For technical queries please contact:  
Mbuso Sibisi 
Tel:  012 841 2075 
e-mail: msibisi@nmisa.org 
 
(Please refer to the attached Technical Specification for further 
details: SecC-Technical Specification-6 MN Force Calibration 
Machine-Automation) 

 
 

-- 
 
 
 
 

  

Total Price 
(excl. VAT) 

 

 
15% VAT 

 

Grand Total 
(incl. VAT) 

 

NOTES TO SUPPLIER 

 

• Suppliers are required to respond with a quotation containing their company letterhead 
 

• NMISA is a schedule 3A public entity according to PFMA and effects payments when all 
goods and services are delivered in full. 

mailto:nmokoni@nmisa.org
mailto:mmokoni@nmisa.org
mailto:msibisi@nmisa.org


 
 

 

• Quotations should be firm and valid for at least a period of 30 days 
 

• Quotations must clearly indicate delivery period 
 

• All Supplier quotations are subject to the provisions of the attached SBD forms; non-
completion of SBD forms will be regarded as non-compliance.  

 

• Central supplier database summary with supplier registration number and unique 
supplier registration number quotation otherwise the quotation will not be accepted. 
            

• For pricing above R30 000.00 a BBBEE certificate must be attached. 
 

• Quotations should be sent to NMokoni@nmisa.org  

 

• Closing date: 22/03/2021 @ 16h00 

 
 
  s f 
 

mailto:NMokoni@nmisa.org

